1	<b>RESOLUTION</b> #69-2016		
2			
3			
4 5	Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Forestry, Land and Recreation Committee.		
6 7	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:		
8	WHEREAS, Whereas, the County is the owner of the following described real estate		
9 10	located in the Town of Lynne, Oneida County, State of Wisconsin, to wit:		
11	(Legal description)		
12 13	TOWN OF LYNNE, EAST OF FLOWAGE ROAD		
14			
15 16	T37N -R4E		
17	Sec. 1: SWNW		
18	Sec. 11: NENW, NWNE, NENE		
19	OCC. H. NEIW, WINE, NEINE		
20	WHEREAS, County currently does not maintain logging roads in the Town of Lynne,		
21	Oneida County, that connect with DNR roads that provide access to the Willow Flowage known		
22	as Sportsman's Landing and Jerry's Landing (see the attached contract and Exhibit A); and		
23	WHEREAS, the County logging roads are necessary to link Flowage Road to the DNR		
24	roads to the Willow Flowage; and		
25	WHEREAS, the DNR desires to maintain the County roads by grading and fixing the		
26	potholes in an effort to provide greater access to the Willow Flowage; and		
27	WHEREAS, the Forestry Department has no objection to the DNR maintaining the		
28	County logging roads that provide access to Sportsman's Landing and Jerry's Landing pursuant		
29	to the terms of the attached agreement; and		
30	WHEREAS, the Forestry Department in consideration of the covenants and conditions in		
31			
32			
33			
34	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors		
35	does hereby authorize the County to enter into the attached Access Agreement with Wisconsin		
36	Department of Natural Resources; and		
37	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Clerk, County Board Chairman and		
38	Chairman of the Forestry, Land and Recreation Committee are authorized to sign the attached		
39	agreement.		
40			
41	Vote Required: Majority=2/3 Majority =% Majority =		
42			
43	The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes No as reviewed		
44	by the Corporation Counsel, , Date:		
45			
46	Assure that the Ference is a sector of Personal' One i'll with the table of the sector		
47	Approved by the Forestry, Land and Recreation Committee this 4th day of November, 2016.		
48	Concept Agenda Items VEC NO		
49 50	Consent Agenda Item: YES NO		
50			
51			

Offered and passage moved by:			
	Supervisor		
Ayes			
Nays			
Absent			
Abstain			
Adopted			
by the County Board of Supervisors this	day	, 201	
Defeated			
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Ch	oir	